
 

860-713-2501                               165 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT   06106                              www.CTGrown.gov 

 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
 

Governor’s Council for Agricultural Development 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Food Security Working Group 

 
 
 

MEETING AGENDA 
Wednesday, June 26, 2013 

9:00 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. 
Hartford Regional Market 

101 Reserve Road 
Hartford, CT 06114 

 
Duration: Action:      Lead:   

 
  
n/a    CALL TO ORDER     Chair 
 
:30    INTRODUCTIONS     All Members 
 
:15    BACKGOUND/UPDATE ON GCAD AND GCF Chair 
 
:05    INTRODUCTION OF WORKING GROUP  Chair 

ASSIGNMENT:  Develop a workable strategy to  
Increase the supply of Connecticut Grown farm 
Products in supermarkets and other retail stores 

 
1:30    DEVELOPMENT OF DRAFT DELIVERABLES All Members 
 
:30    DETERMINATION OF RESOURCES   All Members 

REQUIRED 
 
:15    RECAP       Chair 
 
:10    NEXT STEPS      Chair 
 
n/a    ADJOURNMENT     Chair 



 

860-713-2501                               165 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT   06106                              www.CTGrown.gov 

 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
 

Governor’s Council for Agricultural Development 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
WORKING GROUP MEMBERS 

 
 
Chairman:  Mark Zotti    CT DoAg     Mark.Zotti@ct.gov 
Staff:    Richard Macsuga  CT DoAg    Richard.Macsuga@ct.gov 
    Michael Keilty    Maple Spring Farm  michael.keilty@uconn.edu 
    Melissa Spear    Common Ground  mspear@commongroundct.org 
    Don Prelli    Belltown Orchards  belltownorchard@snet.net 
    Julia Pon    Wholesome Wave  Julia@wholesomewave.org 
    Arthur Lerner    FRESH New London  freshnewlondon@hotmail.com     
    Kate Ballantine    CT Food Bank    kballantine@ctfoodbank.org 
    Christine Applewhite  CT DPH     christine.applewhite@ct.gov 
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